

§
ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2680/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2010 in CWP No.12679/2010 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN GUPTA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15820 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ajai K.Bhatia, Adv.

For Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.Ashok Mahajan, learned counsel, accepts notice for respondent no.1
in S.L.P.(C)No.15820/2012.

Since the pleadings are complete, list these petitions for final
disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the first week of February, 2013.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master