

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2680/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 25/10/2010 in CWP No.12679/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHANDIGARH ADMINISTRATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIPIN GUPTA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15820 of 2012

(With appln(s) for modification of court's order and prayer for interim  
relief and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 06/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.  
Mr. V.M. Vishnu, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.  
Mr. K.P. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By the impugned order, the High Court has kept the question  
of law open and granted the relief in the peculiar facts of the  
case.

We are not inclined to interfere with the same in exercise  
of our discretion under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER